Appendix 1

Submissions Received
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28

Cash ATM
Schottler Consulting Pty Ltd
Clubs WA
Scientific Technology Innovations
Merimbula Lakeview Hotel
FamilyVoice Australia
Merimbula RSL Club Ltd
Illawarra Catholic Club
Associate Professor Paul Delfabbro
Mental Health Council of Tasmania
Blacktown Workers Club Group
City Diggers Wollongong
Professor Alexander Blaszczynski and Dr Sally Gainsbury
Dr Clive Allcock
ALH Group
Numurkah Golf & Bowls Club Inc.
North Sydney Leagues Club Ltd
Confidential
Maxgaming Pty Ltd
. Supplementary submission
Crescent Head Country Club
Para Hills Community Club Inc.
Club Mulwala
Eden Fishermen's Recreation Club
Club One (SA)
Ms Sue Pinkerton
Dr Charles Livingstone and Dr Richard Woolley
e  Supplementary submission

. Supplementary submission
o  Supplementary submission

The Royal Australian and New Zealand College of Psychiatrists
Centrelink
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30
31
32
33
34
35

36

37
38
39
40
41
42
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

63

Regis Controls Pty Ltd
e  Supplementary submission

. Supplementary submission (Confidential)

Benalla Bowls Club
South Australian National Football League Inc.
Brisbane Broncos Leagues Club Ltd
Independent Gambling Authority
Pokies Anonymous
Victorian InterChurch Gambling Taskforce

o  Supplementary submission

Gambling Impact Society (NSW) Inc.
. Supplementary submission

National Welfare Rights Network
Avristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Ltd
Responsible Gaming Networks
Mr Kelvin Thomson MP
Twin Towns Services Club Limited
Dr Jamie Doughney
Gaming Technologies Association Limited
Belmont 16 Foot Sailing Club
Mr Allen Windross
Clubs Australia
Responsible Gambling Advocacy Centre
eBet
St Vincent de Paul Queensland Social Justice Committee
Senator Cory Bernardi
Tasmanian Inter-Church Gambling Taskforce
Pittwater RSL Club
Mr John Donnellan
Gallagher Security
Anglicare, Tasmania
Mr Timothy Faulkiner
Uralla Bowling and Recreation Club
St Vincent de Paul Society National Council of Australia
DOOLEYS Lidcombe Catholic Club
Pacific Paradise Bowls Cub
Name Withheld
o  Supplementary submission

Wagga RSL Club
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64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

Associate Professor Linda Hancock

Easts Group

Professor Jan McMillen

Relationships Australia (SA)

Professor Malcolm Battershy

Moruya Golf Club Itd

Archdiocese of Hobart

Clubs Queensland

Relationships Australia Inc

Clubs ACT

Wests Ashfield Leagues

Clubs Victoria

Australian Hotels Association (Victoria)

Ms Sharen Nisbet

Global Gaming Industries P/L

Community Clubs Association of Victoria Incorporated
Clubs SA

Australasian Gaming Council

St Marys Rugby League Club Ltd

Redcliffe Leagues Club

RSL and Services Clubs Association of NSW
Revesby Workers' Club

Australian Hotels Association

The Richmond Club

Redlands Sporting Club

Leagues Clubs Australia

South Australian Council of Social Service
AMC Convergent IT

Mt Prichard and District Community Club Ltd
Australasian Casino Association

Mr Robert Galt

Mr Stephen Menadue

Mr Clive Dawson

Lifeline Australia

Mr Lincoln Poole

iBus Media Limited

Convenience Advertising

Tourism and Transport Forum

Project ERNA

Returned and Services League (Victorian Branch) Inc
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107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

119

Professor George Williams
Datacard Group South Pacific
Mr Bob Wylie
The Hon Dr Mike Kelly AM MP
RSL and Services Clubs Association Queensland Inc
Dr Jennifer Borrell
NSW Government
Biometrics Institute
Social Issues Executive of the Anglican Diocese of Sydney
Mr Tom Cummings
South Australian Heads of Christian Churches Gambling Taskforce
UnitingCare Australia
Dr Kerry Chambers
Mr David Graham
Dr Charles Livingstone and Dr Kevin Harrigan
o  Supplementary submission

Name Withheld
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10.

Additional Information Received

Tabled document by Independent Gambling Authority, at Adelaide public
hearing 1 February 2011

Tabled document by Australian Hotels Association, at Canberra public hearing
15 February 2011

Tabled document by Australian Hotels Association, at Canberra public hearing
15 February 2011

Letter from ACT Gambling and Racing Commission

Letter from Tasmanian Gaming Commission

Letter from the WA Department of Racing, Gaming and Liquor

Letter from the NT Department of Justice

Letter from Communities NSW

Letter from the VIC Department of Justice, Office of Gaming and Racing

Additional information from Responsible Gaming Networks Pty Ltd

Answers to Questions on Notice
Crescent Head Country Club
eBet
Mr Robert Smith, General Manager Twin Towns Services Club
Clubs Australia
Department of Treasury
ALH Group
Australasian Gaming Council
Avristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Ltd

Productivity Commission
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