# Appendix 1

## **Submissions Received**

#### Submission No.

1	Cash ATM					
2	Schottler Consulting Pty Ltd					
3	Clubs WA					
4	Scientific Technology Innovations					
5	Merimbula Lakeview Hotel					
6	FamilyVoice Australia					
7	Merimbula RSL Club Ltd					
8	Illawarra Catholic Club					
9	Associate Professor Paul Delfabbro					
10	Mental Health Council of Tasmania					
11	Blacktown Workers Club Group					
12	City Diggers Wollongong					
13	Professor Alexander Blaszczynski and Dr Sally Gainsbury					
14	Dr Clive Allcock					
15	ALH Group					
16	Numurkah Golf & Bowls Club Inc.					
17	North Sydney Leagues Club Ltd					
18	Confidential					
19	Maxgaming Pty Ltd					
	<ul> <li>Supplementary submission</li> </ul>					
20	Crescent Head Country Club					
21	Para Hills Community Club Inc.					
22	Club Mulwala					
23	Eden Fishermen's Recreation Club					
24	Club One (SA)					
25	Ms Sue Pinkerton					
26	Dr Charles Livingstone and Dr Richard Woolley					
	<ul> <li>Supplementary submission</li> </ul>					
	• Supplementary submission					
	<ul> <li>Supplementary submission</li> </ul>					
27	The Royal Australian and New Zealand College of Psychiatrists					
28	Centrelink					

29	Regis Controls Pty Ltd					
	Supplementary submission					
	• Supplementary submission (Confidential)					
30	Benalla Bowls Club					
31	South Australian National Football League Inc.					
32	Brisbane Broncos Leagues Club Ltd					
33	Independent Gambling Authority					
34	Pokies Anonymous					
35	Victorian InterChurch Gambling Taskforce					
	<ul> <li>Supplementary submission</li> </ul>					
36	Gambling Impact Society (NSW) Inc.					
	Supplementary submission					
37	National Welfare Rights Network					
38	Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Ltd					
39	Responsible Gaming Networks					
40	Mr Kelvin Thomson MP					
41	Twin Towns Services Club Limited					
42	Dr Jamie Doughney					
44	Gaming Technologies Association Limited					
45	Belmont 16 Foot Sailing Club					
46	Mr Allen Windross					
47	Clubs Australia					
48	Responsible Gambling Advocacy Centre					
49	eBet					
50	St Vincent de Paul Queensland Social Justice Committee					
51	Senator Cory Bernardi					
52	Tasmanian Inter-Church Gambling Taskforce					
53	Pittwater RSL Club					
54	Mr John Donnellan					
55	Gallagher Security					
56	Anglicare, Tasmania					
57	Mr Timothy Faulkiner					
58	Uralla Bowling and Recreation Club					
59	St Vincent de Paul Society National Council of Australia					
60	DOOLEYS Lidcombe Catholic Club					
61	Pacific Paradise Bowls Cub					
62	Name Withheld					
	<ul> <li>Supplementary submission</li> </ul>					
63	Wagga RSL Club					

64	Associate Professor Linda Hancock					
65	Easts Group					
66	Professor Jan McMillen					
67	Relationships Australia (SA)					
68	Professor Malcolm Battersby					
69	Moruya Golf Club ltd					
70	Archdiocese of Hobart					
71	Clubs Queensland					
72	Relationships Australia Inc					
73	Clubs ACT					
74	Wests Ashfield Leagues					
75	Clubs Victoria					
76	Australian Hotels Association (Victoria)					
77	Ms Sharen Nisbet					
78	Global Gaming Industries P/L					
79	Community Clubs Association of Victoria Incorporated					
80	Clubs SA					
81	Australasian Gaming Council					
82	St Marys Rugby League Club Ltd					
83	Redcliffe Leagues Club					
84	RSL and Services Clubs Association of NSW					
85	Revesby Workers' Club					
86	Australian Hotels Association					
87	The Richmond Club					
88	Redlands Sporting Club					
89	Leagues Clubs Australia					
90	South Australian Council of Social Service					
91	AMC Convergent IT					
92	Mt Prichard and District Community Club Ltd					
93	Australasian Casino Association					
94	Mr Robert Galt					
95	Mr Stephen Menadue					
96	Mr Clive Dawson					
97	Lifeline Australia					
98	Mr Lincoln Poole					
99	iBus Media Limited					
100	Convenience Advertising					
101	Tourism and Transport Forum					
102	Project ERNA					
103	Returned and Services League (Victorian Branch) Inc					

104	Professor George Williams					
105	Datacard Group South Pacific					
106	Mr Bob Wylie					
107	The Hon Dr Mike Kelly AM MP					
108	RSL and Services Clubs Association Queensland Inc					
109	Dr Jennifer Borrell					
110	NSW Government					
111	Biometrics Institute					
112	Social Issues Executive of the Anglican Diocese of Sydney					
113	Mr Tom Cummings					
114	South Australian Heads of Christian Churches Gambling Taskforce					
115	UnitingCare Australia					
116	Dr Kerry Chambers					
117	Mr David Graham					
118	Dr Charles Livingstone and Dr Kevin Harrigan					
	<ul> <li>Supplementary submission</li> </ul>					
119	Name Withheld					

#### **Additional Information Received**

- **1.** Tabled document by Independent Gambling Authority, at Adelaide public hearing 1 February 2011
- **2.** Tabled document by Australian Hotels Association, at Canberra public hearing 15 February 2011
- **3.** Tabled document by Australian Hotels Association, at Canberra public hearing 15 February 2011
- 4. Letter from ACT Gambling and Racing Commission
- **5.** Letter from Tasmanian Gaming Commission
- **6.** Letter from the WA Department of Racing, Gaming and Liquor
- 7. Letter from the NT Department of Justice
- 8. Letter from Communities NSW
- 9. Letter from the VIC Department of Justice, Office of Gaming and Racing
- 10. Additional information from Responsible Gaming Networks Pty Ltd

### **Answers to Questions on Notice**

- 1. Crescent Head Country Club
- 2. eBet
- 3. Mr Robert Smith, General Manager Twin Towns Services Club
- 4. Clubs Australia
- **5.** Department of Treasury
- **6.** ALH Group
- **7.** Australasian Gaming Council
- **8.** Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Ltd
- **9.** Productivity Commission